
LISTING O F  AVAILABLE AGENCIES 
IN PIERCE COLINTY 

If the court has placed you on Probation, your Probation Officer will determine the program most appropriate for your needs. 

If you are not on formal probation, you as the defendant are solely responsible for providing proof of completion to the court! 
You must include your case number on all correspondence. Programs may be available through the military for military personnel. 

ALCOHOLIDRUG PROGRAMS - Some aqencies mav provide Alcohol Drug Information School 

A Avenue of Recovery, 11 006 Pacific Ave S Ste. 3 Tacoma, WA. 98444 (253) 548-0779 
A Chance to Change, 5775 Sound View Dr # C lO l  Gig Harbor, W A  98335 (253) 853-7954 
A Change Counseling Service, 4002 South M St., Ste. C, Tacoma, WA. 98418 (253) 473-1844 
A -1 Solutions Counseling Service, 3517 6th Ave Ste. 100 Tacoma, WA 98406 (253) 879-1200 
Action Association, 923 Martin Luther King Jr. Way Tacoma, W A  98405-4149 (253) 572-8170 
Affirmation Counseling Service, 4301 S. Pine St. Ste #505, Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 473-0150 
Alcohol Drug Services of Washington - Puyallup, 10312 120'~ St E, Ste 3, Puyallup, WA. 98374 (253) 848-6887 
All for You Counseling, 5401 South Puget Sound Ave Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 474-0633 
Alternative Counseling 17002 Pacific Ave S. Spanaway, WA 98387 (253) 538-2323 
BI Incorporated, 1712 6th Ave Tacoma WA 98405 (253) 272-0200 
Casteele, William & Assoc., 8833 Pacific Ave, # D Tacoma, WA 98444 (253) 536-2881 (Bilingual ) 
Community Counseling Institute, Inc., 2502 Tacoma Ave S, Tacoma WA. 98405 (253) 759-0852 
Consejo Counseling 351 3 Portland Ave, Tacoma, WA 98404 (253) 383-1 528 
Crossroads Treatment Center, 12202 Pacific Ave. # D, Tacoma, WA 98444 (253) 535-391 9 
Crossroads Treatment Center, 5915 Orchard St W. bldg B, Tacoma, WA. 98467 (253) 473-7474 
Exodus Counseling & Treatment Services 918 Alder Ave Sumner, WA 98390 (253) 891-2662 
Fairfax Hospital Arts - Tacoma 1321 Martin Luther King Jr. Way Tacoma, WA 98405 (253) 453-9566 
Family, Marriage & Assessment Counseling 9881 Bridgeport Way SW Ste. B Lakewood, WA 98499 (253) 589-161 1 
Fort Lewis Army Substance Program, HQ 1 Corps. Attn. AFZH-PAD (ASAP), Ft Lewis, WA 98433-5000 (253) 967-6183 
Foundation for Multicultural Solutions Inc. (El Camino), 2316 S State St Ste. B Tacoma, WA. 98405 (253) 572-3214 
Gig Harbor Counseling, 5122 Olympic Dr. NW Ste. #A-105, Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (253) 851-2552 
God Heals, 9401 A St Tacoma WA. 98444 (253) 538-8500 
Griffin and Griffin E.A.P., Inc, 4218 S. Steele St. Ste. #304, Tacoma, WA 98402 (253) 473-7504 
Horizon Treatment Services, (Puyallup) 11002 Valley Ave E Puyallup, WA 98372 (253) 845-1 171 
In Touch Counselirlg and Assessment, 91 7 Pacific Avenue, Ste 31 3, Tacoma WA 98402 (253)473-6299 
Lakeside-Milam Recovery Cntr (Puyallup) 405 West Stewart Ave Ste A, Puyallup, WA 98371 (253) 840-8687 
Lakeside-Milam Recovery Cntr, (Tacoma) 535 Dock St. Ste. #104, Tacoma, WA 98402 (253) 272-2242 
Madigan Army Medical Center Substance Abuse Program, 2" d Liggett, Bldg. 2006, Tacoma, WA 98431-5000 (253) 967-2202 
Moms and Women's' Recovery Cntr, (East Puyallup) 719 East Main, Puyallup, WA 98408 (253) 798-6655 
Moms and Women's Recovery Cntr, (Parkland) 12108 Pacific Ave RM G-7 Tacoma WA 98447 (253) 798-6655 
Moms and Women's Recovery Cntr, (Tacoma) 3408 S. Union Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 798-6655 
My Service Mind of Northwest, 11016 Bridgeport Way SW, Lakewood, WA. 98499 (253) 584-5615 
Pacific Rim Counseling, Inc, 319 Meridian St. South, Puyallup, WA 98371 (253) 841-4284 
Perinatal Treatment Services, 4810 South Wilkeson, Tacoma, WA. 98408 (253) 471-2782 
Pierce County Alliance, 510 Tacoma Ave. S., Tacoma, WA 98402 (253) 572-4750 
Pierce County AlliancelBreaking the Cycle Alternatives Center, 510 Tacoma Ave S. Tacoma WA 98402 (253) 502-541 9 
Pierce County Secure Detox, 3580 Pacific Ave, Tacoma, WA 98418 (253) 798-4560 
Pioneer Adult Counseling Tacoma, 758 St. Helens Ave. Tacoma, WA 98402 (253) 274-0484 
Prosperity Counseling & Treatment Services Inc. 1723 Bonney Ave. #A Sumner, WA 98390 (253) 863-9667 
Prosperity Counseling & Treatment Services Inc. 907 Ryan Ave, Sumner, WA 98390 (253) 826-1 140 
Prosperity Wellness Center, 5001 112'~ St E., Tacoma, WA 98446 (253) 531-2103 
Puyallup Tribal Treatment, 2209 E. 32" St., Tacoma, WA 98404-0188 (253) 593-0291 
Rainier Counseling (Bonney Lake) 8412 Myers Road, Ste 305 Bonney Lake, WA 98390 (360) 802-0446 
Reflections, (LakewoodTTacoma) 8907-C Gravelly Lake Drive SW, Tacoma, WA 98499 (253) 581 -5556 
Reflections, (Spanaway) 18407 Pacific Ave S. Ste 17/19 Spanaway, WA 98387 (253) 846-9779 
Sea Mar, 1516 S. 1 lth st., Tacoma, WA 98405 (253) 309-1634 (Bilingual) 
Sea Mar, 1415 Center St. Tacoma. WA 98409 (253) 627-2250 (Bilingual) 
Serenity Counseling, 51 13 Pacific Hwy E. #3, Fife, WA 98424 (253) 922-0229 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs (STOP) 1281 2 101 Ave Ct E # I  03 Puyallup, WA 98373-3436 (253) 770-4720 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs, (STOP) 4301 S. Pine # I  12, Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 471-0890 
Sound Counseling, 719 East Main Ave Ste. C, Puyallup, WA 98372 (253) 841-8165 
Tacoma Detoxification Center, 721 South Fawcett Ave., Room 100, Tacoma, WA.98402 (253) 593-2413 
Tacoma Treatment Solutions, 9500 Front St Ste 100, Lakewood W A  98499 (253) 584-3996 
Tacoma /Pierce County Treatment Services - Unit 1 & Unit 2 
3629 S. D St. MS491, Tacoma, WA 98418-6813 (253) 798-6576 
The Center, (Tacoma) 721 S. Fawcett Ave. #203, Tacoma, WA 98402 (253) 593-2740 
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The Center, (Sumner) 11 10 Fryar Ave. #B, Sumner, WA 98390 (253) 863-0682 
The Center, (Lakewood) 10510 Gravelly Lake Dr. SW #210, Tacoma, WA 98498 (253) 589-9662 
VA Medical Center /American Lake, Tacoma, WA 94983-5000 (253) 582-8440 ext. 71603 
Western Washington Alcohol Inc., 504 So. 112'~ St., Tacoma, WA 98444 (253) 536-5549 

ANGER MANAGEMENT 
A-I  Solutions Counseling Service, 3517 61h Ave Suite 100, Tacoma, WA 98406 (253) 879-1200 
Action Association Counseling, 923 Martin Luther King Way, Tacoma, W A  98405-4149 (253) 572-8 170 
Advantages Plus Counseling, 7025 271h St W #4, Tacoma, WA (253) 565-1019 
Affirmation Counseling Service, 4301 S. Pine St. #503 & #505, Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 473-0150 
Casteele, William & Assoc., 8833 Pacific Ave. Suite D, Tacoma, WA 98444 (253) 536-2881 (Bilingual) 
Catholic Community Service 1323 South Yakima Ave, Tacoma, WA. 98405 (253) 502-2696 or 502-2652 
Morgan Counseling Service, 10312 120'~ St E. Ste. 3, Puyallup, WA 98374 (253) 84816887 
National Traffic Safety lnstitute (NTSI), PO Box 2308 Issaquah, WA 98027 1-800-588-6874 
Pacific Rim Counseling, 319 Meridian S., Puyallup, WA 98371 (253) 841-4284 
Shepard &Associates, 10828 Gravely Lake Dr SW Ste. 210, Lakewood, WA 98499 (253) 984-9342 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs (STOP), 4301 S. Pine # I  12, Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 471-0890 
Social Treatment Opportunity Program 111, 12812 10lS' Ave Ct E #103, Puyallup, WA 98373 (253) 770-4720 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE & BATTERER'S PROGRAMS 
Abuse Intervention, 5122 Olympic Dr NE Ste A 105, Gig Harbor, W A  98335 (253) 851-2552 
Action Association, 923 Martin Luther King Jr. Way Tacoma, W A  98405-4149 (253) 572-8170 
Advantages Plus Counseling, Inc., 7025 27'h St. W #4, Tacoma, WA (253) 565-1019 
Affirmation Counseling Service, 4301 S. Pine St. #503 & 505, Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 473-01 50 
All For You Counseling, 5401 S Puget Sound, Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 474-0633 
Bill Notarfranciso, 6212 75Ih St W Circle Creek Bldg, Lakewood, WA 98499 (253) 565-2977, (253) 983-9668 
Casteele, William & Assoc. 8833 Pacific Ave. Suite D, Tacoma, WA 98444 (253) 536-2881 (Bilingual) 
Crossroads Treatment Center, 5915 Orchard St W. bldg B, Tacoma, WA. 98467 (253) 473-7474 
Daystar Counseling Ministries, 1410 S. 84lh St., Tacoma, WA 98444 (353) 539-0083 
Defiance Counseling, 16320 Pacific Ave S., Spanaway, WA 98387 (253) 531-4985 
Leadership Workshop, 409 N. Tacoma Ave, Tacoma, WA 98403 (253) 203-5482 
Morgan Counseling 10312 120'~ St Ste. 3, Puyallup, WA 98374 (253) 848-6887 
Nueva Comunidad, 4321 Tacoma Ave S. Tacoma, WA 98418 (253) 476-9705 
Shepard &Associates, 10828 Gravely Lake Dr SW Ste. 210, Lakewood, WA 98499 (253) 984-9342 
Spectrum Counseling, 917 Pacific Ave Ste 609, Tacoma, WA 98402 (253) 284-0819 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs (STOP), 4301 S. Pine # I  12, Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 471 -0890 
Social Treatment Opportunitx Program 111, 12812 101" Ave Ct E 8103, Puyallup, WA 98373 (253) 770-4720 
Sunrise Counseling, 7406 27 Ste 210 Plaza West, University Place, WA 98464 (253) 584-3447 

CONSUMER AWARENESS PROGRAM 
A-I Solutions Counselina Service. 3517 6" Ave Suite 100. Tacoma, WA 98406 (253) 879-1 200 
Action Association counseling S;C, 923 Martin Luther  in^ Jr. way, Tacoma WA 98405 (253) 572-8 170 
Court Services Institute, P.O. Box 3550 Renton, WA 98056 (425) 614-0428 or (866) 268-7874 
Morgan Counseling Service, 10312 120'~ St E. Ste. 3, Puyallup, WA 98374 (253) 848-6887 
National Traffic Safety lnstitute (NTSI), PO Box 2308 Issaquah. WA 98027 1-800-588-6874 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs (STOP), 12812 1OIsAve Ct E Ste 3, Puyallup, WA 98373-3436 (253)848-5598 

DEFENSIVE DRIVING SCHOOL 
National Traffic Safety lnstitute (NTSI), PO Box 2308 Issaquah, WA 98027 1-800-588-6874 
Court Services Institute, P.O. Box 3550 Renton, WA 98056 (425) 614-0428 or (866) 268-7874 
911 Driving School, 17526 Meridian East #C-106 Puyallup, WA 98375 (253) 864-3450 other locations (888) 440-091 1 

Dl l l  VICTIM PANEL (DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED) 
A-I Solutions Counseling Service, 3517 6'"ve Suite 100. Tacoma, WA 98406 1253) 879-1200 
Tacoma Pierce County  ill victim's Information Panel, 3629 S D St., Tacoma, ~ ~ 9 8 4 0 8  (253) 798-6066 
Foundation for Multicultural Solutions 423 Martin Luther King Jr. Way Tacoma, WA 98405 (253) 572-3214 
Casteele, Williams & Associates 8818 Pacific Ave Ste C Tacoma, WA 98444 (253) 536-2881 (Bilingual) 
South Sound DUI Victims Panel 3510 Grandview St, Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (253) 884-0715 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs (STOP), 4301 S. Pine # I  12, Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 471-0890 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs (STOP) 128120 10lS'Ave Ct E #103, Puyallup WA 984373 (253) 770-4720 

DV VICTIM PANEL (Domestic Violence) 
Community Coordinated Response against Domestic Violence (CCRADV) 1- (253) 876-1 990 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs (STOP), 4301 S. Pine # I  12, Tacoma, WA 98409 (253) 471-0890 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs (STOP) 128120 10lS' Ave Ct E #103, Puyallup WA 984373 (253) 770-4720 
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